

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5158 of 2023

Rahul Sopanrao Hingankar **Versus** Union Of India

<u>26.07.2023</u>	<p>Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG for Union of India. Admit. Learned counsel for Union of India is directed to file reply within a period of two weeks. Let the matter be listed for hearing on 16.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>