

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5158 of 2023****RAHUL SOPANRAO HINGANKAR versus UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

18/11/2025	<p>Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Advocate along with Ms. Bharti Khunte, counsel for the petitionr.</p> <p>Ms. Anmol Sharma, CGC for Union of India.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>

Raghu Jat