



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5158 of 2023

RAHUL SOPANRAO HINGANKAR *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

<p>02.02.2026</p> <p>Yogesh</p>	<p>Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Anmol Sharma, Central Government Counsel for the Union of India/respondents.</p> <p>Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file return.</p> <p>List this case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>