

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5158 of 2023****RAHUL SOPANRAO HINGANKAR versus UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

24/02/2026	<p>Ms. Bharti Khunte appears on behalf of Shri Vivek Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Anmol Sharma, CGC for Union of India/respondent.</p> <p>Two weeks time as prayed for is granted to learned counsel appearing on behalf of Union of India/respondent to file return.</p> <p>In the event of return being filed by the respondent, petitioner may file rejoinder, if so desires.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Avinash</p>